



An agency of the Government of Ontario

Un organisme du gouvernement de l'Ontario

This document was retrieved from the Ontario Heritage Act Register, which is accessible through the website of the Ontario Heritage Trust at **www.heritagetrust.on.ca.**

Ce document est tiré du registre aux fins de la *Loi sur le patrimoine de l'Ontario*, accessible à partir du site Web de la Fiducie du patrimoine ontarien sur **www.heritagetrust.on.ca**.



OFFICE OF THE CLERK ADMINISTRATOR PATRICK J. SLAGHT

September 18th. 1978.

P.O. BOX 189, COBALT, ONT. POJ 1CO

Ontario Heritage Foundation, 77 Bloor Street West, TORONTO, Ontario, M7A 2R9.

Dear Sirs:

Enclosed herewith please find "Notice of Intention to Designate". These notices will be published in the local newspaper for the issues of September 20th, September 27th. and October 4th. 1978.

Yours very truly,

P. J. Slaght,

Clerk-Administrator.

PJS:ec Encls. IN THE MATTER OF THE ONTARIO HERITAGE ACT, 1974, S.O. Chapter 122.

AND IN THE MATTER OF THE LANDS AND PREMISES AT THE FOLLOWING MUNICIPAL ADDRESS IN THE PROVINCE OF ONTARIO.

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO DESIGNATE

To: Ontario Heritage Foundation, 77 Bloor Street West, Toronto, Ontario. M7A 2R9.

TAKE NOTICE that the Council of the Corporation of the Town of Cobalt intends to designate the property, including lands and buildings, at the following municipal address as a property of architectural and/or historical value or interest under Part IV of the Ontario Heritage Act, 1974, S.O. Chapter 122.

Municipal Address: 8 Lang Street, Cobalt, Ontario.

Reasons for the Proposed Designation:

The Imperial Bank is recommended for designation for architectural and historical reasons. Constructed around 1916, the two-storey brick building is a good example of the Georgian style, common in commercial buildings of the early 20th. Century, as shown in its symmetrical five-bayed facade, projecting frontispiece surmounted by a balustrade, strongly modelled cornice and pediment door moldings, and smaller second floor windows, originally frame by shutters. The Imperial Bank, due to its position on the Square, has a highly dominent role in the Cobalt townscape and its retention is essential to the preservation of the historic character of the Square on Lang Street.

Notice of objection to the proposed designation, together w	ith a
statement of the reasons for the objection and all relevant	racts
may be served on the Clerk of the Town of Cobatt	
may be served on the Clerk of the Town of Cobalt before the 26th. day of October 1978	

Dated at Cobalt
This 15th. day of September ,19 78

(Clerk)

Melleght